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Argentina

1.  South Africa vs. Argentina: Boet Erasmus - Port Elizabeth on 8.10.1994. R100
2. South Africa vs. Argentina: Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 15.10.1994. R100
3. South Africa vs. Argentina: Pam Brink - Springs on 29.6.2002. R100
4.  South Africa vs. Argentina: EPRFU Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 28.6.2003. R100
5. South Africa vs. Argentina: Coca Cola Park - Johannesburg on 9.8.2008. R100
6.  South Africa vs. Argentina: Newlands - Cape Town on 18.8.2012. R100
7. South Africa vs. Argentina: FNB Stadium - Johannesburg on 17.8.2013. R150
8. South Africa vs. Argentina: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 16.8.2014. R100
9.  South Africa vs. Argentina: Kings Park - Durban on 8.8.2015. R100
10. South Africa vs. Argentina: Mbombela Stadium - Mbombela on 20.8.2016. R100
11. South Africa vs. Argentina: Nelson Mandela Bay Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 19.8.2017. R150
12. South Africa vs. Argentina: Kings Park - Durban on 18.8.2017. R150
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EFRINGEON

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

South Africa vs. Australia:

One torn page

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

South Africa vs. Australia:

Australia

Free State Rugby Stadium - Bloemfontein on 3.8.1996.

Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 23.8.1997.
Newlands - Cape Town on 14.8.1999.
Stadium Australia - Sydney on 29.7.2000.
Absa Stadium - Durban on 26.8.2000.
Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 28.7.2001.
Subiaco Oval - Perth on 18.8.2001.

Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 17.8.2002.
Newlands - Cape Town on 12.7.2003.
Absa Stadium - Durban on 21.8.2004.
Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 23.7.2005.
Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 30.7.2005.
Newlands - Cape Town on 16.6.2007.
Absa Stadium - Durban on 23.8.2008.
Coca Cola Park - Johannesburg on 30.8.2008.
Newlands - Cape Town on 8.8.2009.

Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 28.8.2010.

R100

R300

R150

R300

R150

R250

R300

R150

R150

R150

R150

R150

R150

R150

R150

R150

R150



30. South Africa vs. Australia: Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 4.9.2010. R150

31. South Africa vs. Australia: ANZ Stadium - Sydney on 23.7.2011. R250
32. South Africa vs. Australia: Kings Park - Durban on 13.8.2011. R150
33. South Africa vs. Australia: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 29.9.2012. R200
34. South Africa vs. Australia: Newlands - Cape Town on 28.9.2013. R150

50th Bok Test at Newlands

35. South Africa vs. Australia: Patersons Stadium - Perth on 6.9.2014. R300
36. South Africa vs. Australia: Newlands - Cape Town on 27.9.2014. R150
37. South Africa vs. Australia: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 1.10.2016. R150
38. South Africa vs. Australia: Toyota Stadium - Bloemfontein on 30.9.2017. R150
39. South Africa vs. Australia: Nelson Mandela Bay Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 29.9.2018. R100
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Canada

40. South Africa vs. Canada: Waverley Park - East London on 10.6.2000. R100



41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

South Africa vs

South Africa vs

South Africa vs

South Africa vs

South Africa vs

South Africa vs

. England:
. England:
. England:
. England:
. England:

. England:

England

Twickenham - London on 7.1.1961.

Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 3.6.1972.
Boet Erasmus - Port Elizabeth on 2.6.1984.
Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 9.6.1984.
Twickenham - London on 14.11.1992.

Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 4.6.1994.

South Africa vs. England: Newlands - Cape Town on 11.6.1994.
(Additional programe in WPRU hardbacked folder @ R500)

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs

South Africa vs.

. England:

. England:

England:

England:
England:
England:
England:
England:

England:

England:

Twickenham - London on 18.11.1995.
Twickenham - London on 29.11.1997.
Newlands - Cape Town on 4.7.1998.
Twickenham - London on 5.12.1998.

Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 17.6.2000.

Free State Rugby Stadium - Bloemfontein on 24.6.2000.

Twickenham - London on 2.12.2000.

Twickenham - London on 24.11.2001.

Twickenham - London on 23.11.2002.

Twickenham - London on 20.11.2004.

R500

R400

R400

R350

R350

R300

R300

R200

R200

R100

R300

R150

R150

R150

R200

R150

R150



58. South Africa vs

59. South Africa vs

60. South Africa vs

61. South Africa vs

62. South Africa vs

63. South Africa vs

64. South Africa vs

ELUGHEY POOTEALL USRS

. England: Twickenham - London on 18.11.2006.

. England: Twickenham - London on 25.11.2006.

. England: Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 26.5.2007.

. England: Kings Park - Durban on 9.6.2012.

. England: Emirates Airline Park - Johannesburg on 9.6.2018.
. England: Toyota Stadium - Bloemfontein on 16.6.2018.

. England: Newlands - Cape Town on 23.6.2018.
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R200

R200

R200

R150

R100

R100

R100
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66.

67.

68.

69.

France

South Africa vs. France: Kings Park - Durban on 26.6.1993.
South Africa vs. France: Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 3.7.1993.

South Africa vs. France: Parc des Princes - Paris on 7.12.1996.

South Africa vs. France: Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 16.6.2001.

R200

R250

R150

R300

R150



Contained in A4 wrapper

70. South Africa vs. France: Absa Stadium - Durban on 23.6.2001. R100
71. South Africa vs. France: Absa Stadium - Durban on 18.6.2005. R100
72. South Africa vs. France: EPRFU Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 25.6.2005. R100
73. South Africa vs. France: Newlands - Cape Town on 24.6.2006. R100
74. South Africa vs. France: Newlands - Cape Town on 12.6.2010. R200
75. South Africa vs. France: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 10.6.2017. R100
76. South Africa vs. France: Emirates Airline Park - Johannesburg on 24.6.2017. R100
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Ireland

77. South Africa vs. Ireland: Free State Rugby Stadium - Bloemfontein on 13.6.1998. R100
78. South Africa vs. Ireland: Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 12.6.2004. R100
79. South Africa vs. Ireland: Newlands - Cape Town on 19.6.2004. R100
80. South Africa vs. Ireland: Lansdowne Road - Dublin on 13.11.2004. R125
81. South Africa vs. Ireland: Lansdowne Road - Dublin on 11.11.2006. R125
82. South Africa vs. Ireland: Newlands - Cape Town on 11.6.2016. R100

T SDUTH AFRICA

$HRELAND v
SOUTH AFRICA.3

(oo T o e =

Italy
83. South Africa vs. Italy: Stadio DallAra - Bolgna on 8.11.1997. R200
84. South Africa vs. Italy: Telkom Park - Port Elizabeth on 12.6.1999. R100
85. South Africa vs. Italy: Kings Park - Durban on 19.6.1999. R100
86. South Africa vs. Italy: Telkom Park - Port Elizabeth on 30.6.2001. R100
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87. South Africa vs. Italy: Stadio Luigi Ferraris - Genoa on 17.11.2001. R125

88. South Africa vs. Italy: Puma Stadium - Witbank on 19.6.2010. R125
89. South Africa vs. Italy: Buffalo City Stadium - East London on 26.6.2010. R150
90. South Africa vs. Italy: Kings Park - Durban on 8.6.2013. R100

=R 1

® haita- Sudatvica

PRINGBO
Jaguars
91. South Africa vs. Jaguars: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 27.3.1982. R250

11



92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

South Africa vs.

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand:

New Zealand

Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 15.8.1992.
Newlands - Cape Town on 10.8.1996.
Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 31.8.1996.
Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 19.7.1997.
Kings Park - Durban on 15.8.1998.
Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 7.8.1999.
Newlands - Cape Town on 21.7.2001.
Absa Stadium - Durban on 10.8.2002.
Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 19.7.2003.
Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 14.8.2004.
Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 26.8.2006.
Absa Stadium - Durban on 23.6.2007.

Newlands - Cape Town on 16.8.2008.

Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 25.7.2009.

Absa Stadium - Durban on 1.8.2009.

Waikato Stadium - Hamilton on 12.9.2009.
FNB Stadium - Johannesburg on 21.8.2010.
Nelson Mandela Bay Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 20.8.2011.

Soccer City Complex - Soweto on 6.10.2012.

Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 5.10.2013.

Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 4.10.2014.

Emirates Airline Park - Johannesburg on 25.7.2015.

Kings Park - Durban on 8.10.2016.
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R200

R200

R150

R250

R200

R200

R100

R100

R125

R125

R100

R100

R100

R150

R200

R100

R100

R250

R125

R100

R100

R125



115. South Africa vs. New Zealand: Newlands - Cape Town on 7.10.2017.
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116.

117.

Samoa

South Africa vs. Samoa: Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 9.6.2007.

South Africa vs. Samoa: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 22.6.2013.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

Scotland

South Africa vs. Scotland: Murrayfield - Edinburgh on 6.12.1997.
South Africa vs. Scotland: Murrayfield - Edinburgh on 16.11.2002.
South Africa vs. Scotland: Absa Stadium - Durban on 7.6.2003.

South Africa vs. Scotland: Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 14.6.2003.
Contained in A4 wrapper

South Africa vs. Scotland: Absa Stadium - Durban on 10.6.2006.

South Africa vs. Scotland: Mbombela Stadium - Mbombela on 15.6.2013.

South Africa vs. Scotland: Nelson Mandela Bay Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 28.6.2014.
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R100

R100

R125

R100

R125

R100
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South America

125. South Africa vs. South America: Kings Park - Durban on 3.5.1980.
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Tonga

126. South Africa vs. Tonga: Newlands - Cape Town on 10.6.1997.
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R300
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Lion Lager

Wales
127. South Africa vs. Wales: Cardiff Arms Park - Cardiff on 3.12.1960. R300
128. South Africa vs. Wales: Cardiff Arms Park - Cardiff on 24.1.1970. R300
129. South Africa vs. Wales: Ellis Park - Johannesburg on 2.9.1995. R300
130. South Africa vs. Wales: Cardiff Arms Park - Cardiff on 15.12.1996. R200
131. South Africa vs. Wales: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 27.6.1998. R150
132. South Africa vs. Wales: Millennium Stadium - Cardiff on 26.6.1999. R150
First Test at the Millenium Stadium
133. South Africa vs. Wales: Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 8.6.2002. R150
134. South Africa vs. Wales: Newlands - Cape Town on 15.6.2002. R150
135. South Africa vs. Wales: Millennium Stadium - Cardiff on 24.11.2007. R200
136. South Africa vs. Wales: Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 7.6.2008. R100
137. South Africa vs. Wales: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 14.6.2008. R100
138. South Africa vs. Wales: Millennium Stadium - Cardiff on 8.11.2008. R200
139. South Africa vs. Wales: Kings Park - Durban on 14.6.2014. R100
140. South Africa vs. Wales: Mbombela Stadium - Mbombela on 21.6.2014. R100

16
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World XV

141. South Africa vs. World XV: Walkers Stadium - Leicester on 3.12.2006.

142. South Africa vs. World XV: Newlands - Cape Town on 7.6.2014.

143. South Africa vs. World XV: Newlands - Cape Town on 11.7.2015.

17

R200

R75

R75



144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

World Cup Rugby

South Africa vs. Australia: Newlands - Cape Town on 25.5.1995.
Opening match of RWC 1995

England vs. Italy: Kings Park - Durban on 31.5.1995.

England vs. New Zealand: Newlands - Cape Town on 18.6.1995.

Spain vs. Uruguay: Netherdale - Galashiels on 2.10.1999.

South Africa vs. Uruguay: Hampden Park - Glasgow on 15.10.1999.

South Africa vs. England: Stade de France - Paris on 24.10.1999.

South Africa vs. Australia: Twickenham - London on 30.10.1999.
Australia vs. France: Millennium Stadium - Cardiff on 6.11.1999.

South Africa vs. New Zealand: Millennium Stadium - Cardiff on 4.11.1999.
South Africa vs. New Zealand: Telstra Dome - Melbourne on 8.11.2003.
South Africa vs. England: Stade de France - Paris on 14.9.2007.

South Africa vs. Tonga: Stade Felix Bollaert - Lens on 22.9.2007.

South Africa vs. United States of America: Stade de la Mosson - Montpellier on 30.9.2007.

South Africa vs. Fiji: Stade Velodrome - Marseille on 7.10.2007.
South Africa vs. Argentina: Stade de France - Paris on 14.10.2007.

South Africa vs. England: Stade de France - Paris on 20.10.2007.
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160. South Africa vs. USA: Queen Elizabeth Olympic Park - London on 7.10.2015. R250

161. South Africa vs. Japan: Brighton Community Stadium - Brighton on 19.9.2015. R500

o o
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Lions Tours

162. Natal vs. British Lions: Kings Park - Durban on 27.6.1962. R500
163. South Africa vs. British Lions: Free State Rugby Stadium - Bloemfontein on 14.6.1980. R2000
164. South Africa vs. British Lions: Boet Erasmus - Port Elizabeth on 28.6.1980. R1000
165. Border vs. British Lions: Waverley Park - East London on 28.5.1997. R400
166. Natal Sharks vs. British Lions: Kings Park - Durban on 14.6.1997. R350
167. Emerging Springboks vs. British Lions: Boland Stadium - Wellington on 17.6.1997. R500
168. South Africa vs. British Lions: Newlands - Cape Town on 21.6.1997. R1000
169. South Africa vs. British Lions: Kings Park - Durban on 28.6.1997. R1250
170. Royal XV vs. British & Irish Lions: Royal Bafokeng Sports - Phokeng on 30.5.2009. R200
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171. Xerox Lions vs. British & Irish Lions: Coca Cola Park - Johannesburg on 3.6.2009. R200
172. Free State Cheetahs vs. British & Irish Lions: Vodacom Park - Bloemfontein on 6.6.2009. R200
173. The Sharks vs. British & Irish Lions: Absa Stadium - Durban on 10.6.2009. R200
174. Western Province vs. British & Irish Lions: Newlands - Cape Town on 13.6.2009. R200

175. Southern Kings vs. British & Irish Lions: Nelson Mandela Bay Stadium - Port Elizabeth on ~ R200

16.6.2009.
176. Emerging Springboks vs. British & Irish Lions: Newlands - Cape Town on 23.6.2009. R200
177. South Africa vs. British & Irish Lions: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 27.6.2009. R550
178. South Africa vs. British & Irish Lions: Coca Cola Park - Johannesburg on 4.7.2009. R550
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Currie Cup Finals

179. Western Province vs. Transvaal: Newlands - Cape Town on 27.9.1986. R100
180. Western Province vs. Free State Cheetahs: Newlands - Cape Town on 25.10.1997. R50
181. Blue Bulls vs. Western Province: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 31.10.1998. R50
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182.

183.

184.

185.

186.

Natal Sharks vs. Lions: Kings Park - Durban on 11.9.1999.

Blue Bulls vs. Free State Cheetahs: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 31.10.2009.
Golden Lions vs. The Sharks: Coca Cola Park - Johannesburg on 29.10.2011.

Golden Lions vs. Western Province: Coca Cola Park - Johannesburg on 24.10.2015.

Western Province vs. Sharks: Newlands - Cape Town on 27.10.2018.

Varied Subjects

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

Barbarians vs. South Africa: Cardiff Arms Park - Cardiff on 4.2.1961.
Springbok Trials: Newlands - Cape Town in 1964.

Auckland vs. South Africa: Eden Park - Auckland on 14.8.1965.
North vs. South: Newlands - Cape Town on 25.6.1988.

Craven week (27th.): Natal Rugby Union - Durban in 1990.

Craven week (28th.): Border Rugby Union - East London in 1991.

Northern Transvaal vs. Australia: Loftus Versfeld - Pretoria on 14.8.1992.

Western Province vs. France: Newlands - Cape Town on 12.6.1993.

New Zealand vs. British Lions: Eden Park - Auckland on 3.7.1993.
Steinlager Test Series

Natal vs. England: Kings Park - Durban on 21.5.1994.

SA XV vs. SA Barbarians: Kings Park - Durban on 25.6.1996.
IRB World Sevens: Natal Rugby Union - Durban on 19.11.2000.
Leopards vs. England: Olén Park - Potchefstroom on 13.6.2000.

IRB World Sevens Media Guide: - in 2003.

Emirates Airline Sevens: South Western Districts RFU - George on 13.12.2003.
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R50

R50
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R50

R50
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202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

212.

213.

214.

Emirates Airline Sevens: South Western Districts RFU - George on 11.12.2004.
Emirates Airline Sevens: South Western Districts RFU - George on 12.12.20009.

Vodacom Bulls vs. Vodacom Stormers: Orlando Stadium - Soweto on 29.5.2010.
Super 14 Final

Emirates Airline Sevens: Dubai - UAE on 1.12.2012.

HSBC Sevens: EPRFU Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 9.12.2012.

England vs. SA Barbarians South: GWK Park - Kimberley on 13.6.2012.
England vs. SA Barbarians North: Olén Park - Potchefstroom on 19.6.2012.

IRB Junior World Championship 2012: UWC & Danie Craven Stadiums - Western Cape on
22.6.2012.

Emirates Airline Sevens: Dubai - UAE on 30.11.2013.

HSBC Sevens: EPRFU Stadium - Port Elizabeth on 8.12.2013.

Craven week: Paul Roos Gym - Stellenbosch on 18.7.2015.

South Africa A vs. French Barbarians: Moses Mabida Stadium - Durban on 16.6.2017.
The World Schools Festival: Paarl - Western Cape on 7.4.2018.
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